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2 2009 INTERNATIONAL SOUTHERN 100
ROAD RACES

700

ISLE OF MAN STEAM PACKET COMPANY

16 July 2009 Billown Circuit 4.250 Miles ._._.

[12] Protours Solo Championship 16/07/2009 15:35. ..
Race (9 Laps)
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(2) Guy Martin (12) James McBride (9) Roy Richardson
1 15:19:06.132 1 15:19:11.641 1 15:19:19.758
2 2:17.846 +1.285 15:21:23.978 2 2:23.638 +1.652 15:21:35.279 2 2:26.858 +1.742 15:21:46.616
3 2:18.640 +2.079 15:23:42.618 3 2:24.038 +2.052 15:23:59.317 3 2:26.208 +1.092 15:24:12.824
4 2:17.993 +1.432 15:26:00.611 4 2:23.351 +1.365 15:26:22.668 4 2:25.510 +0.394 15:26:38.334
5 2:16.827 +0.266 15:28:17.438 5 2:22.847 +0.861 15:28:45.515 5 2:27.403 +2.287 15:29:05.737
6 2:16.919 +0.358 15:30:34.357 6 2:21.986 - 15:31:07.501 6 2:25.292 +0.176 15:31:31.029
7 2:16.890 +0.329 15:32:51.247 7 2:22.766 +0.780 15:33:30.267 7 2:25.116 - 15:33:56.145
8 2:17.563 +1.002 15:35:08.810 8 2:22.450 +0.464 15:35:52.717 8 2:25.490 +0.374 15:36:21.635
9 2:16.561 - 15:37:25.371 9 2:23.341 +1.355 15:38:16.058 9 2:25.413 +0.297 15:38:47.048
(7) Ryan Farquhar (74) Scott Wilson (34) Russ Mountford
1 15:19:05.654 1 15:19:17.656 1 15:19:18.137
2 2:17.901 +1.500 15:21:23.555 2 2:24.452 +0.160 15:21:42.108 2 2:27.151 +0.928 15:21:45.288
3 2:18.811 +2.410 15:23:42.366 3 2:24.292 - 15:24:06.400 3 2:26.781 +0.558 15:24:12.069
4 2:17.501 +1.100 15:25:59.867 4 2:25.423 +1.131 15:26:31.823 4 2:26.590 +0.367 15:26:38.659
5 2:16.872 +0.471 15:28:16.739 5 2:25.538 +1.246 15:28:57.361 5 2:26.223 | - 15:29:04.882
6 2:16.959 +0.558 15:30:33.698 6 2:26.048 +1.756 15:31:23.409 6 2:26.919 +0.696 15:31:31.801
7 2:17.355 +0.954 15:32:51.053 7 2:24.445 +0.153 15:33:47.854 7 2:26.238 +0.015 15:33:58.039
8 2:18.080 +1.679 15:35:09.133 8 2:24.689 +0.397 15:36:12.543 8 2:27.732 +1.509 15:36:25.771
9 2:16.401 - 15:37:25.534 9 2:25.378 +1.086 15:38:37.921 9 2:27.357 +1.134 15:38:53.128
(4) Conor Cummins (71) Davy Morgan (70) Victor Gilmore
1 15:19:06.402 1 15:19:17.558 1 15:19:20.347
2 2:17.846 +1.335 15:21:24.248 2 2:27.489 +4.486 15:21:45.047 2 2:26.574 +0.714 15:21:46.921
3 2:19.406 +2.895 15:23:43.654 3 2:25.399 +2.396 15:24:10.446 3 2:26.454 +0.594 15:24:13.375
4 2:17.688 +1.177 15:26:01.342 4 2:25.583 +2.580 15:26:36.029 4 2:25.860 - 15:26:39.235
5 2:16.51 - 15:28:17.853 5 2:25.799 +2.796 15:29:01.828 5 2:26.805 +0.945 15:29:06.040
6 2:16.807 +0.296 15:30:34.660 6 2:25.299 +2.296 15:31:27.127 6 2:26.702 +0.842 15:31:32.742
7 2:17.009 +0.498 15:32:51.669 7 2:23.282 +0.279 15:33:50.409 7 2:26.401 +0.541 15:33:59.143
8 2:17.698 +1.187 15:35:09.367 8 2:23.003 | - 15:36:13.412 8 2:27.182 +1.322 15:36:26.325
9 2:16.774 +0.263 15:37:26.141 9 2:25.085 +2.082 15:38:38.497 9 2:28.674 +2.814 15:38:54.999
(3) Michael Dunlop (21) Paul Dobbs (29) Dave Madsen-Mygdal
1 15:19:07.264 1 15:19:14.422 1 15:19:27.019
2 2:17.891 +1.371 15:21:25.155 2 2:24.458 | - 15:21:38.880 2 2:32.153 +6.061 15:21:59.172
3 2:18.277 +1.757 15:23:43.432 3 2:25.447 +0.989 15:24:04.327 3 2:29.128 +3.036 15:24:28.300
4 2:17.196 +0.676 15:26:00.628 4 2:24.712 +0.254 15:26:29.039 4 2:29.752 +3.660 15:26:58.052
5 2:16.520 - 15:28:17.148 5 2:25.504 +1.046 15:28:54.543 5 2:29.453 +3.361 15:29:27.505
6 2:17.114 +0.594 15:30:34.262 6 2:26.502 +2.044 15:31:21.045 6 2:29.051 +2.959 15:31:56.556
7 2:16.820 +0.300 15:32:51.082 7 2:25.543 +1.085 15:33:46.588 7 2:30.629 +4.537 15:34:27.185
8 2:18.005 +1.485 15:35:09.087 8 2:26.375 +1.917 15:36:12.963 8 2:26.092 - 15:36:53.277
9 2:17.061 +0.541 15:37:26.148 9 2:26.210 +1.752 15:38:39.173 9 2:26.640 +0.548 15:39:19.917
(1) lan Lougher (25) Paul Cranston (17) Paul Dedman
1 15:19:08.914 1 15:19:14.866 1 15:19:21.646
2 2:19.682 - 15:21:28.596 2 2:25.977 +0.993 15:21:40.843 2 2:30.114 +2.331 15:21:51.760
3 2:20.381 +0.699 15:23:48.977 3 2:25.427 +0.443 15:24:06.270 3 2:32.685 +4.902 15:24:24.445
4 2:20.289 +0.607 15:26:09.266 4 2:26.539 +1.555 15:26:32.809 4 2:30.342 +2.559 15:26:54.787
5 2:20.545 +0.863 15:28:29.811 5 2:25.457 +0.473 15:28:58.266 5 2:29.173 +1.390 15:29:23.960
6 2:21.005 +1.323 15:30:50.816 6 2:25.939 +0.955 15:31:24.205 6 2:29.181 +1.398 15:31:53.141
7 2:21.845 +2.163 15:33:12.661 7 2:24.984 | - 15:33:49.189 7 2:30.611 +2.828 15:34:23.752
8 2:22.188 +2.506 15:35:34.849 8 2:25.028 +0.044 15:36:14.217 8 2:29.006 +1.223 15:36:52.758
9 2:23.732 +4.050 15:37:58.581 9 2:25.849 +0.865 15:38:40.066 9 2:27.783 | - 15:39:20.541
(20) Stephen Oates (31) *Steve Mercer (45) Kevin Strowger
1 15:19:12.341 1 15:19:18.653 1 15:19:24.123
2 2:23.465 +1.632 15:21:35.806 2 2:26.895 +2.814 15:21:45.548 2 2:30.217 +1.936 15:21:54.340
3 2:23.767 +1.934 15:23:59.573 3 2:24.618 +0.537 15:24:10.166 3 2:30.939 +2.658 15:24:25.279
4 2:22.716 +0.883 15:26:22.289 4 2:25.428 +1.347 15:26:35.594 4 2:31.199 +2.918 15:26:56.478
5 2:22.270 +0.437 15:28:44.559 5 2:25.790 +1.709 15:29:01.384 5 2:30.038 +1.757 15:29:26.516
6 2:21.833 - 15:31:06.392 6 2:26.235 +2.154 15:31:27.619 6 2:29.610 +1.329 15:31:56.126
7 2:22.732 +0.899 15:33:29.124 7 2:24.335 +0.254 15:33:51.954 7 2:31.094 +2.813 15:34:27.220
8 2:22.208 +0.375 15:35:51.332 8 2:24.081 - 15:36:16.035 8 2:28.281 | - 15:36:55.501
9 2:22.153 +0.320 15:38:13.485 9 2:24.110 +0.029 15:38:40.145 9 2:28.557 +0.276 15:39:24.058
ACU Permit No. ACU24780 IMN191/040 Orbits 4
Clerk of the Course : Phil Taubman www.amb-it.com
Chief Timekeeper : Kevin Brookes www.mylaps.com
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ISLE OF MAN STEAM PACKET COMPANY

16 July 2009

[12] Protours Solo Championship

Race (9 Laps)

Billown Circuit 4.250 Miles
16/07/2009 15:35.

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(47) *Tim Venables
(32) Richard Eglin 1 - 15:19:22.650
1 - 15:19:22.102 2 2:29.439 \ - 15:21:52.089
2 2:31.054 +1.941 15:21:53.156 3 2:31.934 +2.495 15:24:24.023
3 2:31.696 +2.583 15:24:24.852 4 2:31.510 +2.071 15:26:55.533
4 2:31.977 +2.864 15:26:56.829 5 2:29.978 +0.539 15:29:25.511
5 2:30.706 +1.593 15:29:27.535 6 2:30.444 +1.005 15:31:55.955
6 2:29.363 +0.250 15:31:56.898 7 2:34.817 +5.378 15:34:30.772
7 2:32.066 +2.953 15:34:28.964
8 2:29.284 +0.171 15:36:58.248 (19) Mick Goodings
9 2:29113 - 15:39:27.361 1 15:19:29.191
2 2:31.332 +1.808 15:22:00.523
(27) *Ryan Kneen 3 2:31.988 +2.464 15:24:32.511
1 - 15:19:23.511 4 2:30.001 +0.477 15:27:02.512
2 2:32.146 +4.269 15:21:55.657 5 2:29.524 - 15:29:32.036
3 2:30.883 +3.006 15:24:26.540 6 2:30.274 +0.750 15:32:02.310
4 2:30.820 +2.943 15:26:57.360 7 2:37.287 +7.763 15:34:39.597
5 2:32.100 +4.223 15:29:29.460
6 2:30.281 +2.404 15:31:59.741 (11) Mark Buckley
7 2:30.314 +2.437 15:34:30.055 1 15:19:12.684
8 2:29.765 +1.888 15:36:59.820 2 2:23.476 +0.472 15:21:36.160
9 227.877 - 15:39:27.697 3 2:23.680 +0.676 15:23:59.840
4 2:23.103 +0.099 15:26:22.943
(30) Simon Fulton 5 2:23.004 \ - 15:28:45.947
1 - 15:19:25.054 6 2:45.422 +22.418 15:31:31.369
2 2:31.444 +2.559 15:21:56.498
3 2:31.114 +2.229 15:24:27.612 (14) Adrian McFarland
4 2:31.164 +2.279 15:26:58.776 1 15:19:23.575
5 2:31.063 +2.178 15:29:29.839 2 2:30.523 | - 15:21:54.098
6 2:29.374 +0.489 15:31:59.213 3 2:31.663 +1.140 15:24:25.761
7 2:30.854 +1.969 15:34:30.067 4 2:35.910 +5.387 15:27:01.671
8  2:28.885 - 15:36:58.952
9 2:29.175 +0.290 15:39:28.127 (62) *Colin Parker
1 15:19:26.566
(24) Derek Brien 2 2:32.409 - 15:21:58.975
1 I 15:19:24.378 3 2:33.018 +0.609 15:24:31.993
2 2:28.907 - 15:21:53.285 4 2:54.573 +22.164 15:27:26.566
3 2:30.993 +2.086 15:24:24.278
4 2:31.863 +2.956 15:26:56.141 (40) *Roger Maher
5 2:33.371 +4.464 15:29:29.512 1 15:19:17.269
6 2:29.022 +0.115 15:31:58.534
7 2:31.241 +2.334 15:34:29.775
8 2:30.677 +1.770 15:37:00.452
9 2:32.425 +3.518 15:39:32.877
(35) Dennis Booth
1 15:19:29.025
2 2:34.565 +3.629 15:22:03.590
3 2:34.368 +3.432 15:24:37.958
4 2:31.975 +1.039 15:27:09.933
5 2:31.465 +0.529 15:29:41.398
6 2:31.275 +0.339 15:32:12.673
7 2:31.118 +0.182 15:34:43.791
8 2:30.936 - 15:37:14.727
9 2:33.642 +2.706 15:39:48.369
(63) Alistair Haworth
1 - 15:19:30.146
2 2:34.974 +1.756 15:22:05.120
3 2:34.607 +1.389 15:24:39.727
4 2:33.392 +0.174 15:27:13.119
5 2:33.754 +0.536 15:29:46.873
6 2:33.321 +0.103 15:32:20.194
7 2:33.218 - 15:34:53.412
8 2:35.717 +2.499 15:37:29.129
ACU Permit No. ACU24780 IMN191/040 Orbits 4
Clerk of the Course : Phil Taubman www.amb-it.com
Chief Timekeeper : Kevin Brookes www.mylaps.com
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